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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Practice - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 72.8mph 114.59

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 83.7mph 98.91
2 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 82.2mph 99.96
3 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 81.6mph 103.12
4 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 79.8mph 103.82
5 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 81.9mph 104.39
6 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 81.0mph 104.93
7 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 81.6mph 105.58
8 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 76.0mph 109.75

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 82.5mph 108.45
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 74.5mph 109.28

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 88.4mph 100.99
2 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 88.0mph 102.11
3 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 78.4mph 105.86
4 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 67.7mph 109.03
5 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 82.8mph 109.92
6 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 84.0mph 110.24
7 718 Phil Thompson MG B 72.3mph 110.45
8 18 Richard Farrow MG B 72.1mph 117.37

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 98.9mph 93.38
2 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 100.3mph 94.21
3 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 109.1mph 95.14
4 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 94.7mph 95.30
5 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 84.7mph 100.47
6 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 88.7mph 100.76
7 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 85.3mph 102.55

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 83.1mph 112.19

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 92.0mph 91.56
2 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 80.4mph 100.43
3 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 79.6mph 102.05
4 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 83.7mph 102.30
5 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 84.7mph 112.62

A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 102.1mph 88.47

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:01

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Practice - CLASSIFICATION
A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

2 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 96.0mph 88.65
3 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 97.6mph 93.06
4 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 93.5mph 96.62
5 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 96.0mph 97.68

B10 - B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 88.4mph 100.26
2 66 John Turner Ford Escort 90.5mph 102.96
3 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 81.3mph 107.45

B11 - B11 - Over 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 101.2mph 85.24
2 71 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 106.0mph 91.85

B13 - B13 - Over 2000cc Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 106.5mph 86.52
2 76 Andrew Innocent Spire GTR 33.1mph 163.72

B9 - B9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 93.5mph 92.59
2 759 Sarah Munns Morris mini 86.0mph 99.94
3 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 84.7mph 101.39

C14 - C14 - Sport Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle engine cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 68.8mph 117.94

C15 - C15 - Sport Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 93.9mph 93.22
2 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 82.8mph 111.23

D16 - D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 112.4mph 76.31
2 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 100.7mph 80.47
3 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 108.0mph 81.64
4 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 110.7mph 83.79
5 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 99.8mph 91.81
6 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 91.3mph 93.29

D17 - D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 109.1mph 82.35
2 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 89.4mph 95.22

INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 92.0mph 90.82
2 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 93.2mph 91.70

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:01

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Practice - CLASSIFICATION
INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

3 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 91.3mph 92.28
4 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 90.5mph 93.22
5 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 82.5mph 101.94

INV11 - INV11 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 82.5mph 110.44

INV12 - INV12 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 96.4mph 90.25
2 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 95.1mph 92.83
3 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 89.8mph 97.30

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 99.4mph 92.70
2 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 106.0mph 93.02
3 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 98.9mph 100.57
4 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 112.9mph 101.49
5 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 107.0mph 103.54
6 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 93.9mph 114.24

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 99.4mph 84.86
2 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 93.2mph 89.86
3 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 95.5mph 89.98

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars Running to WSCC Champ. Specification

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 111.8mph 78.62
2 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 99.4mph 87.67

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:01

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 71.9mph 111.08

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 83.1mph 97.76
2 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 81.0mph 102.17
3 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 82.2mph 103.01
4 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 80.1mph 103.54
5 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 81.9mph 103.62
6 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 79.3mph 104.84
7 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 77.4mph 108.37
8 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 45.0mph FAIL

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 77.1mph 105.79
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 74.5mph 107.20

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 88.0mph 96.40
2 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 91.3mph 97.62
3 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 81.0mph 101.72
4 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 82.5mph 101.88
5 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 82.2mph 104.02
6 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 74.0mph 105.99
7 718 Phil Thompson MG B 71.6mph 107.00
8 18 Richard Farrow MG B 73.3mph 107.34

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 108.5mph 89.01
2 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 99.4mph 89.47
3 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 101.2mph 94.14
4 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 88.0mph 95.35
5 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 93.5mph 95.45
6 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 86.7mph 97.63
7 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 90.1mph 98.56
8 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 80.7mph 100.58

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 82.5mph 106.46

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 92.4mph 90.32
2 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 84.4mph 97.34
3 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 83.4mph 98.17
4 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 82.5mph 99.78
5 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 51.4mph 153.47

A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:19 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:56

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
1 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 97.2mph 85.22
2 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 103.0mph 88.21
3 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 91.3mph 92.26
4 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 94.7mph 92.58
5 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 96.0mph 94.67

B10 - B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 91.3mph 93.59
2 66 John Turner Ford Escort 89.8mph 98.07
3 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 81.9mph 101.17

B11 - B11 - Over 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 98.5mph 84.59

B13 - B13 - Over 2000cc Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 108.0mph 85.45

B9 - B9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 96.0mph 91.08
2 759 Sarah Munns Morris mini 87.0mph 94.67
3 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 84.4mph 96.74

C14 - C14 - Sport Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle engine cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 86.7mph 106.88

C15 - C15 - Sport Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 92.8mph 104.67
2 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 84.4mph 106.73

D16 - D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 112.4mph 74.32
2 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 110.1mph 76.40
3 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 109.6mph 78.02
4 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 111.2mph 80.48
5 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 101.2mph 87.27
6 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 90.9mph 98.72

D17 - D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 107.5mph 78.75
2 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 101.6mph 90.25

INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 91.6mph 89.44
2 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 92.0mph 89.61
3 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 92.0mph 90.00
4 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 90.9mph 90.89
5 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 89.8mph 91.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:19 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:56

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 1 - CLASSIFICATION
INV11 - INV11 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 73.1mph 110.04

INV12 - INV12 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 96.4mph 88.02
2 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 96.0mph 89.97
3 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 90.9mph 95.32

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 101.6mph 90.91
2 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 105.5mph 92.40
3 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 108.0mph 95.49
4 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 113.5mph 97.84
5 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 98.1mph 99.68
6 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 93.9mph 108.17

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 99.8mph 83.53
2 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 96.4mph 88.35
3 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 93.2mph 94.94

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars Running to WSCC Champ. Specification

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 114.1mph 74.94
2 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 98.1mph 83.55

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 14:19 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:02  Flag 00:00  End: 10:56

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 72.8mph 110.22

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 83.4mph 97.62
2 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 83.4mph 97.64
3 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 83.7mph 101.20
4 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 83.1mph 101.49
5 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 79.8mph 101.54
6 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 81.3mph 102.83
7 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 77.6mph 103.29
8 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 77.9mph 108.29

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 81.6mph 104.44
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 74.3mph 106.68

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 87.0mph 95.23
2 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 91.6mph 95.68
3 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 81.9mph 100.30
4 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 78.2mph 103.54
5 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 80.7mph 103.90
6 718 Phil Thompson MG B 72.6mph 105.87
7 18 Richard Farrow MG B 73.1mph 106.41
8 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 N/S FAIL

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 109.1mph 88.44
2 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 98.5mph 88.47
3 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 94.7mph 91.81
4 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 87.0mph 94.42
5 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 98.5mph 94.54
6 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 86.3mph 95.49
7 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 88.0mph 98.80
8 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 85.3mph 100.61

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 82.2mph 104.67

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 90.9mph 89.83
2 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 87.0mph 96.35
3 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 82.8mph 97.85
4 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 81.3mph 99.22
5 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 84.0mph 111.21

A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:56  Flag 00:00  End: 11:54
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
1 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 96.8mph 84.45
2 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 104.5mph 87.46
3 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 93.9mph 88.65
4 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 93.9mph 91.81
5 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 95.1mph 94.18

B10 - B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 88.4mph 94.48
2 66 John Turner Ford Escort 88.0mph 97.25
3 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 83.1mph 102.04

B11 - B11 - Over 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 99.4mph 83.98

B13 - B13 - Over 2000cc Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 108.0mph 84.23

B9 - B9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 96.0mph 91.08
2 759 Sarah Munns Morris mini 88.4mph 94.39
3 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 86.7mph 95.92

C14 - C14 - Sport Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle engine cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 87.7mph 104.88

C15 - C15 - Sport Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 96.0mph 90.19
2 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 85.0mph 102.84

D16 - D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 112.9mph 74.87
2 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 110.1mph 76.00
3 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 111.8mph 76.83
4 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 112.9mph 78.26
5 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 100.7mph 85.79
6 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 90.1mph 90.54

D17 - D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 109.1mph 77.55
2 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 98.1mph 86.04

INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 92.8mph 88.61
2 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 93.5mph 88.99
3 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 91.3mph 89.88
4 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 91.6mph 90.34
5 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 93.2mph 91.35

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:56  Flag 00:00  End: 11:54

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 2 - CLASSIFICATION
INV11 - INV11 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 87.3mph 105.68

INV12 - INV12 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 97.6mph 87.74
2 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 97.6mph 89.43
3 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 90.5mph 94.48

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 101.2mph 90.18
2 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 108.5mph 90.60
3 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 113.5mph 94.42
4 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 98.5mph 96.80
5 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 96.8mph 107.89
6 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 101.2mph FAIL

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 99.8mph 82.38
2 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 92.8mph 85.96
3 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 98.1mph 87.72

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars Running to WSCC Champ. Specification

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 107.0mph 74.97
2 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 99.8mph 81.44

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 14:20 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:56  Flag 00:00  End: 11:54

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles

Lotus Hethel Sprint



Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 73.1mph 109.97

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 83.7mph 96.37
2 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 84.7mph 96.57
3 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 82.8mph 100.93
4 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 82.2mph 101.51
5 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 81.0mph 101.67
6 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 81.0mph 102.81
7 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 75.3mph 103.56
8 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 76.6mph 106.46

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 82.8mph 102.23
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 74.3mph 106.54

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 91.3mph 95.31
2 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 87.7mph 95.73
3 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 82.8mph 101.46
4 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 77.6mph 102.98
5 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 81.3mph 103.04
6 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 81.0mph 103.04
7 18 Richard Farrow MG B 73.8mph 105.17
8 718 Phil Thompson MG B 72.1mph 107.11

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 98.1mph 88.27
2 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 109.1mph 88.34
3 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 94.3mph 89.78
4 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 98.5mph 91.90
5 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 89.4mph 97.84
6 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 89.4mph 100.73
7 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 83.7mph 101.52
8 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 86.0mph FAIL

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 82.8mph 104.41

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 91.6mph 89.75
2 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 87.3mph 96.51
3 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 84.0mph 98.01
4 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 82.2mph 99.41
5 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 85.0mph 108.38

A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:21 Sunday, 08 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:54  Flag 00:00  End: 12:43

Circuit Length = 1.7000 miles

Lotus Hethel Sprint



Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
1 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 97.6mph 84.28
2 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 104.5mph 85.84
3 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 89.8mph 88.70
4 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 96.4mph 91.46
5 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 96.0mph 93.19

B10 - B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 89.1mph 93.80
2 66 John Turner Ford Escort 88.7mph 95.97
3 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 83.4mph 98.45

B11 - B11 - Over 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 99.4mph 84.29

B13 - B13 - Over 2000cc Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 107.5mph 83.94

B9 - B9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 95.1mph 88.68
2 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 87.3mph 94.75

C14 - C14 - Sport Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle engine cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 87.7mph 101.40

C15 - C15 - Sport Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 94.7mph 89.25
2 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 85.7mph 104.36

D16 - D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 113.5mph 73.98
2 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 111.8mph 76.36
3 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 112.9mph 77.73
4 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 111.8mph 78.03
5 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 101.2mph 83.82
6 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 92.0mph 88.54

D17 - D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 108.5mph 78.08
2 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 100.3mph 84.88

INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 92.0mph 88.15
2 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 92.0mph 88.98
3 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 93.2mph 89.00
4 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 90.1mph 90.01
5 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 92.8mph 90.85
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 3 - CLASSIFICATION
INV11 - INV11 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 82.2mph 105.59

INV12 - INV12 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 97.2mph 87.64
2 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 96.4mph 89.23
3 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 90.1mph 94.02

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 100.3mph 88.75
2 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 108.5mph 90.62
3 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 106.0mph 90.77
4 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 113.5mph 94.79
5 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 98.9mph 97.53
6 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 95.1mph 114.50

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 99.4mph 82.10
2 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 93.2mph 86.29
3 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 97.6mph 88.06

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars Running to WSCC Champ. Specification

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 114.7mph 74.79
2 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 98.5mph 81.16
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 73.3mph 109.54

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 83.4mph 97.48
2 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 84.0mph 100.36
3 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 83.4mph 103.84
4 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 80.7mph 103.92
5 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 79.3mph 105.33
6 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 76.8mph 108.71
7 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 40.4mph 152.39
8 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 54.8mph 181.09

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 81.0mph 105.62
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 74.0mph 106.74

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 86.3mph 96.58
2 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 82.2mph 102.66
3 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 76.6mph 108.26
4 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 78.2mph 111.72
5 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 78.4mph 114.73
6 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 58.7mph 116.47

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 85.3mph 99.35
2 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 97.6mph 103.15
3 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 85.7mph 106.04
4 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 84.4mph 106.20
5 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 83.7mph 113.29

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 82.2mph 109.30

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 79.8mph 115.56
2 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 79.8mph 117.61
3 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 79.6mph 133.63

A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 78.7mph 103.22
2 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 88.4mph 103.54
3 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 91.6mph 111.13

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 102.1mph 96.98
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

2 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 106.5mph 101.90
3 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 105.5mph 103.07
4 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 92.4mph 104.72
5 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 108.5mph 113.33
6 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 88.0mph 132.21

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 85.7mph 92.13
2 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 94.7mph 97.70
3 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 97.6mph 97.91

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars Running to WSCC Champ. Specification

Pos. No. Name Vehicle F.Speed Finish

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 117.1mph 74.21
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A1 - A1 - 'Standard Cars' Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 111.08 110.22 109.97 109.54 109.54

A2 - A2 - 'Standard Cars' Over 1600cc to 2000cc - 2wd Only, List 1A Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 97.76 97.62 96.37 97.48 96.37
2 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio FAIL 97.64 96.57 152.39 96.57
3 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 103.01 101.20 100.93 100.36 100.36
4 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 103.54 101.49 101.51 103.84 101.49
5 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 103.62 101.54 101.67 181.09 101.54
6 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 102.17 102.83 102.81 103.92 102.17
7 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 104.84 103.29 103.56 105.33 103.29
8 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 108.37 108.29 106.46 108.71 106.46

A3 - A3 - Up to 1600cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 105.79 104.44 102.23 105.62 102.23
2 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 107.20 106.68 106.54 106.74 106.54

A4 - A4 - Over 1601cc to 2300cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 96.40 95.23 95.73 96.58 95.23
2 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 97.62 95.68 95.31 116.47 95.31
3 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 101.88 100.30 101.46 102.66 100.30
4 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 101.72 FAIL 103.04 111.72 101.72
5 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 105.99 103.54 102.98 108.26 102.98
6 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 104.02 103.90 103.04 114.73 103.04
7 18 Richard Farrow MG B 107.34 106.41 105.17 N/S 105.17
8 718 Phil Thompson MG B 107.00 105.87 107.11 N/S 105.87

A5 - A5 - Over 2301cc - 2wd Only, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 89.47 88.47 88.27 N/S 88.27
2 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 89.01 88.44 88.34 N/S 88.34
3 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 95.45 91.81 89.78 N/S 89.78
4 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 94.14 94.54 91.90 103.15 91.90
5 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 95.35 94.42 97.84 99.35 94.42
6 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 97.63 95.49 FAIL 106.20 95.49
7 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 98.56 98.80 100.73 106.04 98.56
8 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 100.58 100.61 101.52 113.29 100.58

A6 - A6 - 4wd - All Engine Capacities, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 106.46 104.67 104.41 109.30 104.41

A7 - A7 - Up to 1800cc, List 1A or 1B Tyres, Excluding Motorcycle Engine Vehicles

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 90.32 89.83 89.75 N/S 89.75
2 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 97.34 96.35 96.51 N/S 96.35
3 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 98.17 97.85 98.01 115.56 97.85
4 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 99.78 99.22 99.41 117.61 99.22
5 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 153.47 111.21 108.38 133.63 108.38
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
A8 - A8 - Over 1800cc, Including Motorcycle Engine Vehicles, List 1A or 1B Tyres

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 85.22 84.45 84.28 103.22 84.28
2 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 88.21 87.46 85.84 N/S 85.84
3 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 92.26 88.65 88.70 103.54 88.65
4 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 92.58 91.81 91.46 N/S 91.46
5 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 94.67 94.18 93.19 111.13 93.19

B10 - B10 - Over 1400cc to 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 93.59 94.48 93.80 N/S 93.59
2 66 John Turner Ford Escort 98.07 97.25 95.97 N/S 95.97
3 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 101.17 102.04 98.45 N/S 98.45

B11 - B11 - Over 2000cc - Excluding Cars in Appendix 1

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 84.59 83.98 84.29 N/S 83.98

B13 - B13 - Over 2000cc Including Motorcycle Engine Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 85.45 84.23 83.94 N/S 83.94

B9 - B9 - Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 91.08 91.08 88.68 N/S 88.68
2 759 Sarah Munns Morris mini 94.67 94.39 N/S N/S 94.39
3 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 96.74 95.92 94.75 N/S 94.75

C14 - C14 - Sport Libre Car Engines up to 1800cc and Motorcycle engine cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 106.88 104.88 101.40 N/S 101.40

C15 - C15 - Sport Libre Car Engines Over 1800cc and Motorcycle Engine Cars Over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 104.67 90.19 89.25 N/S 89.25
2 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 106.73 102.84 104.36 N/S 102.84

D16 - D16 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc & Racing Cars Conforming to 'Formula Ford'

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 74.32 74.87 73.98 N/S 73.98
2 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 76.40 76.00 76.36 N/S 76.00
3 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 78.02 76.83 77.73 N/S 76.83
4 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 80.48 78.26 78.03 N/S 78.03
5 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 87.27 85.79 83.82 N/S 83.82
6 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 98.72 90.54 88.54 N/S 88.54

D17 - D17 - Racing Cars over 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 78.75 77.55 78.08 N/S 77.55
2 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 90.25 86.04 84.88 N/S 84.88
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
INV10 - INV10 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 89.44 88.61 88.15 N/S 88.15
2 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 89.61 90.34 88.98 N/S 88.98
3 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 90.00 88.99 89.00 N/S 88.99
4 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 90.89 89.88 90.01 N/S 89.88
5 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 91.64 91.35 90.85 N/S 90.85

INV11 - INV11 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 110.04 105.68 105.59 N/S 105.59

INV12 - INV12 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 88.02 87.74 87.64 N/S 87.64
2 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 89.97 89.43 89.23 N/S 89.23
3 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 95.32 94.48 94.02 N/S 94.02

INV13 - INV13 - Pirelli Ferrari Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 90.91 90.18 88.75 96.98 88.75
2 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 95.49 90.60 90.62 103.07 90.60
3 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 92.40 FAIL 90.77 101.90 90.77
4 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 97.84 94.42 94.79 113.33 94.42
5 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 99.68 96.80 97.53 104.72 96.80
6 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 108.17 107.89 114.50 132.21 107.89

INV3 - INV3 - 'Rally Cars' conforming to R.46 - R49

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 83.53 82.38 82.10 97.91 82.10
2 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 94.94 85.96 86.29 92.13 85.96
3 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 88.35 87.72 88.06 97.70 87.72

INV7 - INV7 - WSCC 2: Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Production Cars R

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 74.94 74.97 74.79 74.21 74.21
2 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 83.55 81.44 81.16 N/S 81.16
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 85 Mark Chaplin Jedi Mk6 74.32 74.87 73.98 N/S 73.98
2 102 David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 74.94 74.97 74.79 74.21 74.21
3 88 Tony Beesley Jedi MK 4 76.40 76.00 76.36 N/S 76.00
4 89 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 78.02 76.83 77.73 N/S 76.83
5 93 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel 78.75 77.55 78.08 N/S 77.55
6 785 Stephen Chaplin Jedi Mk6 80.48 78.26 78.03 N/S 78.03
7 101 Simon Waterfall Westfield MegaBlade 83.55 81.44 81.16 N/S 81.16
8 97 Robert Swann Subaru Impreza 83.53 82.38 82.10 97.91 82.10
9 90 Paul Webb OMS PR 87.27 85.79 83.82 N/S 83.82

10 75 Robert Forsdike Caterham C.S.R 85.45 84.23 83.94 N/S 83.94
11 70 Tommy Field Mitsubishi  Mitsubishi 84.59 83.98 84.29 N/S 83.98
12 54 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa 85.22 84.45 84.28 103.22 84.28
13 94 Peter Cartwright OMS OMS 2000M 90.25 86.04 84.88 N/S 84.88
14 53 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 88.21 87.46 85.84 N/S 85.84
15 98 John Indri Mitsubishi  MIRAGE R5+ 94.94 85.96 86.29 92.13 85.96
16 114 Richard Hardwicke Lotus Elise 340R 88.02 87.74 87.64 N/S 87.64
17 99 Gavin Thomson Peugeot 205 88.35 87.72 88.06 97.70 87.72
18 108 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 89.44 88.61 88.15 N/S 88.15
19 35 Davie Man Alfa Romeo 4C 89.47 88.47 88.27 N/S 88.27
20 33 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 89.01 88.44 88.34 N/S 88.34
21 86 Stephen Mason Jedi Mk 6 98.72 90.54 88.54 N/S 88.54
22 51 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 92.26 88.65 88.70 103.54 88.65
23 58 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 91.08 91.08 88.68 N/S 88.68
24 124 David Snelson Ferrari F430 90.91 90.18 88.75 96.98 88.75
25 805 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 89.61 90.34 88.98 N/S 88.98
26 105 Philip Stratton-Lake Lotus Elise 90.00 88.99 89.00 N/S 88.99
27 115 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 89.97 89.43 89.23 N/S 89.23
28 83 Tom Field Ford Fiesta 104.67 90.19 89.25 N/S 89.25
29 46 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 90.32 89.83 89.75 N/S 89.75
30 31 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 95.45 91.81 89.78 N/S 89.78
31 107 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 90.89 89.88 90.01 N/S 89.88
32 125 Paul Booth Ferrari 458 Spider 95.49 90.60 90.62 103.07 90.60
33 122 John Kennedy Ferrari California T 92.40 FAIL 90.77 101.90 90.77
34 106 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 91.64 91.35 90.85 N/S 90.85
35 52 Jolyon Walkling Caterham 7 92.58 91.81 91.46 N/S 91.46
36 34 Alex Peters BMW M140i 94.14 94.54 91.90 103.15 91.90
37 751 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 94.67 94.18 93.19 111.13 93.19
38 65 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia105E 93.59 94.48 93.80 N/S 93.59
39 116 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup 95.32 94.48 94.02 N/S 94.02
40 759 Sarah Munns Morris mini 94.67 94.39 N/S N/S 94.39
41 121 Brian Jackson Ferrari Portofino 97.84 94.42 94.79 113.33 94.42
42 29 Keith Weller Porsche 986 Boxter S 95.35 94.42 97.84 99.35 94.42
43 59 Tim Cole Morris mini 96.74 95.92 94.75 N/S 94.75
44 20 James Shore Ford Fiesta St 96.40 95.23 95.73 96.58 95.23
45 23 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan+2 97.62 95.68 95.31 116.47 95.31
46 30 Stephen Bilby Renault Megane R26r 97.63 95.49 FAIL 106.20 95.49
47 66 John Turner Ford Escort 98.07 97.25 95.97 N/S 95.97
48 47 Andrew Nicholl Lotus Elise S1 97.34 96.35 96.51 N/S 96.35
49 6 George Kirby Honda Civic Type R 97.76 97.62 96.37 97.48 96.37
50 9 Neal Bateman Renault Clio FAIL 97.64 96.57 152.39 96.57
51 123 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 99.68 96.80 97.53 104.72 96.80
52 44 Pete Vincent Lotus 111S 98.17 97.85 98.01 115.56 97.85
53 67 Chris Page Ford Fiesta 101.17 102.04 98.45 N/S 98.45
54 36 Joey Juya Skyline Nissan GTST 98.56 98.80 100.73 106.04 98.56
55 43 Andrew Faux Lotus Elise 99.78 99.22 99.41 117.61 99.22
56 19 Rob Kuschel Mini Cooper S 101.88 100.30 101.46 102.66 100.30
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Lotus Hethel Sprint - Borough 19

Timed 4 - CLASSIFICATION
All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

57 4 Keith Warnell Renault Clio 182FF 103.01 101.20 100.93 100.36 100.36
58 32 Adam Bassett Seat Leon 100.58 100.61 101.52 113.29 100.58
59 79 David Hill Mallock 24B 106.88 104.88 101.40 N/S 101.40
60 10 Richard Kirby Renault Clio Renaultsport 197 103.54 101.49 101.51 103.84 101.49
61 8 Nicholas Allan Renault Clio 172 103.62 101.54 101.67 181.09 101.54
62 25 Paul Weller Mazda MX5 101.72 FAIL 103.04 111.72 101.72
63 704 Carl Warnell Renault Clio 102.17 102.83 102.81 103.92 102.17
64 14 Robert Woods Lotus Ford Cortina Mk1 105.79 104.44 102.23 105.62 102.23
65 82 Chris Fulke-Greville Turner Ford Modsports VUD 701 106.73 102.84 104.36 N/S 102.84
66 26 Jonathan BRAY MG ZR160 105.99 103.54 102.98 108.26 102.98
67 24 Steven Winstone Fiat 595 104.02 103.90 103.04 114.73 103.04
68 7 Donald Maciver MG ZR160 104.84 103.29 103.56 105.33 103.29
69 38 Alan Betts Audi TT 106.46 104.67 104.41 109.30 104.41
70 18 Richard Farrow MG B 107.34 106.41 105.17 N/S 105.17
71 111 Robert Holt Lotus S2 Elise 110.04 105.68 105.59 N/S 105.59
72 718 Phil Thompson MG B 107.00 105.87 107.11 N/S 105.87
73 5 Martin Nolan BMW Z3 108.37 108.29 106.46 108.71 106.46
74 15 Toby Galbraith Mazda Eunos 107.20 106.68 106.54 106.74 106.54
75 120 Jeff Cooper Ferrari 360 Modena F1 108.17 107.89 114.50 132.21 107.89
76 45 Charles White Lotus Elise S2 153.47 111.21 108.38 133.63 108.38
77 1 Chris Judge Citroen Saxo VTR 111.08 110.22 109.97 109.54 109.54
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